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Fdo: Rui Amante

Total set medium speed Riders: 15,734 Km/h Riders: 14 Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\hNot Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO
18/11/2017(Pinhal Novo)

CEP 40KM (40,000 Kms)
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre de Rio Frio

Pres. Ground Jury Pres.Vet.Comm  FEI Tech. Delega. FEI Vet. Delega.  Chief Stward: Rui Amante 4* (POR)  Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  

Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)  Eduard Gascon 4* (ESP)  

Miguel Pinheiro 3* (POR)  
Maximum Speed: 16,000
Minimum Speed: 12,000

Rank.  Num             Rider                         Horse            Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time         Speed   Recov.(*)  S.Art.813

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almad Gaiata 55:10:0 41:03:20 579,5191:82:2  (2) 281,61 85:10:00 89,51

2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves D Forasteiro 01:20:0 51:03:20 379,5150:82:2  (2) 702,61 40:20:00 79,51

3 201 Diogo André Pereira Delta Rio Frio 44:40:0 32:92:20 660,6193:42:2  (2) 295,61 35:50:00 68,51

4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 72:50:0 32:13:20 458,5165:52:2  (2) 644,61 14:60:00 58,51

5 401 João Paulo Marques N Harpa 71:70:0 22:33:20 946,5150:62:2  (2) 924,61 40:30:00 56,51

6 101 Jaime André Machuque Glamour Rio Fr 71:70:0 32:33:20 746,5160:62:2  (2) 724,61 63:30:00 56,51

7 001 João Marcelo Rainho Escabeche 54:70:0 12:82:20 871,6163:02:2  (2) 070,71 72:30:00 46,51

8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Ci Elite Rio Frio 00:50:0 83:72:20 652,6183:22:2  (2) 628,61 60:80:00 84,51

9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 92:20:0 11:14:20 098,4124:83:2  (2) 321,51 80:40:00 98,41

01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares Xiada -Carkeix 75:40:0 83:14:20 848,4114:63:2  (2) 813,51 50:90:00 58,41

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Sant 14:30:0 70:61:10 567,5162:21:1  (1) 765,61

GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodr Favorito 24:30:0 21:03:20 979,5103:62:2  (2) 283,61 00:00:00

WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura

WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares L Xiada-Carkeixa



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

100 João Marcelo Rainho Ferreira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Escabeche
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:21:90 25:41:11

Hour of Arrival 70:72:01 12:02:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 25:43:01 84:32:21

Time Used 25:22:10 92:50:10

Time Used T. 25:22:1 12:82:2

Recovery 54:70:00  7 2 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 54:70:00

Pulsations: 52 / 52 52 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 579,51 523,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 579,51 070,71

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 184,41 871,61

Speed Art 813.1.1 46,51

Clas. Gral. 01 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00 89,51
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00 79,51
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00 68,51
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00 58,51
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00 56,51
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00 56,51
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00 46,51
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00 84,51
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00 98,41
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00 58,41

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

101 Jaime André Machuqueiro Ramalj
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Glamour Rio Frio
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:21:90 25:31:11

Hour of Arrival 53:62:01 32:52:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 25:33:01 95:82:21

Time Used 25:12:10 13:11:10

Time Used T. 25:12:1 32:33:2

Recovery 71:70:00  6 3 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 71:70:00

Pulsations: 60 / 48 60

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 980,61 977,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 980,61 724,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 856,41 746,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 56,51

Clas. Gral. 8 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00 89,51
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00 79,51
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00 68,51
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00 58,51
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00 56,51
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00 56,51
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00 46,51
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00 84,51
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00 98,41
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00 58,41

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

102 Diogo André Pereira Santa Barbara
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Delta Rio Frio
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:21:90 81:11:11

Hour of Arrival 43:62:01 32:12:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 81:13:01 61:72:21

Time Used 81:91:10 50:01:10

Time Used T. 81:91:1 32:92:2

Recovery 44:40:00  3 5 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 44:40:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 390,61 221,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 390,61 295,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 231,51 660,61

Speed Art 813.1.1 68,51

Clas. Gral. 5 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00 89,51
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00 79,51
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00 68,51
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00 58,51
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00 56,51
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00 56,51
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00 46,51
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00 84,51
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00 98,41
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00 58,41

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

103 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Fig.
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Elite Rio Frio
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:21:90 60:21:11

Hour of Arrival 60:72:01 83:91:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 60:23:01 44:72:21

Time Used 60:02:10 23:70:10

Time Used T. 60:02:1 83:72:2

Recovery 00:50:00  6 0 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 00:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 979,51 967,71

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 979,51 628,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 189,41 652,61

Speed Art 813.1.1 84,51

Clas. Gral. 6 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00 89,51
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00 79,51
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00 68,51
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00 58,51
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00 56,51
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00 56,51
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00 46,51
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00 84,51
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00 98,41
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00 58,41

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

104 João Paulo Marques Nogueira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Harpa
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:21:90 45:31:11

Hour of Arrival 73:62:01 22:52:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 45:33:01 62:82:21

Time Used 45:12:10 82:11:10

Time Used T. 45:12:1 22:33:2

Recovery 71:70:00  4 0 : 3 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 71:70:00

Pulsations: 63 / 56 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 280,61 197,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 280,61 924,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 256,41 946,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 56,51

Clas. Gral. 9 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00 89,51
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00 79,51
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00 68,51
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00 58,51
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00 56,51
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00 56,51
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00 46,51
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00 84,51
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00 98,41
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00 58,41

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

105 João Picao Abreu
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Code (WD) Figura
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                 
Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:     

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

106 Jaime Jose Tavares Leitão
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Code (WD) Xiada-Carkeixa F-V
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                 
Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:     

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

108 Leonor Cristina Rodrigues Ramalho
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Code El. (GA) Favorito
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 90:65:01

Hour of Arrival 72:21:01 21:01:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 90:61:01 02:61:21

Time Used 90:61:10 30:41:10

Time Used T. 90:61:1 21:03:2

Recovery 24:30:00  8 0 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 24:30:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 365,61 502,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 365,61 283,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 857,51 979,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 89,51

Clas. Gral. 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

109 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Elvas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Falcão
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:70:90 75:70:11

Hour of Arrival 82:52:01 11:82:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 75:72:01 91:23:21

Time Used 75:02:10 41:02:10

Time Used T. 75:02:1 11:14:2

Recovery 92:20:00  8 0 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 92:20:00

Pulsations: 64 / 48 60 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 392,51 659,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 392,51 321,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 428,41 98,41

Speed Art 813.1.1 98,41

Clas. Gral. 7 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00 89,51
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00 79,51
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00 68,51
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00 58,51
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00 56,51
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00 56,51
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00 46,51
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00 84,51
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00 98,41
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00 58,41

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

110 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Silva
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Forasteiro
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 53:45:01

Hour of Arrival 52:21:01 51:01:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 53:41:01 91:21:21

Time Used 53:41:10 04:51:10

Time Used T. 53:41:1 51:03:2

Recovery 01:20:00  4 0 : 2 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 01:20:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 175,61 958,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 175,61 702,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 980,61 379,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 79,51

Clas. Gral. 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00 89,51
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00 79,51
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00 68,51
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00 58,51
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00 56,51
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00 56,51
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00 46,51
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00 84,51
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00 98,41
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00 58,41

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

111 António Mª Vaz Almada Saldanha
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Gaiata
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 91:45:01

Hour of Arrival 42:21:01 41:01:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 91:41:01 21:21:21

Time Used 91:41:10 55:51:10

Time Used T. 91:41:1 41:03:2

Recovery 55:10:00  8 5 : 1 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 55:10:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 64 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 575,61 708,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 575,61 281,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 741,61 579,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 89,51

Clas. Gral. 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00 89,51
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00 79,51
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00 68,51
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00 58,51
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00 56,51
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00 56,51
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00 46,51
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00 84,51
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00 98,41
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00 58,41

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

112 Nuno Carrido
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Code El. (GA) Eduina De Santana
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90

Hour of Arrival 62:21:01         
Hour of Vet-Gate. 70:61:01
Time Used 70:61:10

Time Used T. 70:61:1

Recovery 14:30:00

Cum. Recovery 14:30:00

Pulsations: 64 / 60   

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 765,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 765,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 567,51

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

113 Luis Miguel Tavares Candeias
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Xiada -Carkeixa-F-V
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:70:90 92:01:11

Hour of Arrival 23:52:01 83:82:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 92:03:01 34:73:21

Time Used 92:32:10 90:81:10

Time Used T. 92:32:1 83:14:2

Recovery 75:40:00  5 0 : 9 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 75:40:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 56 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 082,51 553,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 082,51 813,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 473,41 848,41

Speed Art 813.1.1 58,41

Clas. Gral. 11 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00 89,51
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00 79,51
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00 68,51
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00 58,51
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00 56,51
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00 56,51
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00 46,51
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00 84,51
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00 98,41
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00 58,41

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 



Date: 18/11/2017
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  15,734Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  14
Qualified: 10   (71,43 %) 15,734 Km\h
Not Qualified: 4   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

RAID INTERNACIONAL DE RIO FRIO                                        
CEP 40KM / 40,000 Km

114 Frederico Lamas
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Egua
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:00:90 65:75:01

Hour of Arrival 92:21:01 32:11:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 65:71:01 40:81:21

Time Used 65:71:10 72:31:10

Time Used T. 65:71:1 32:13:2

Recovery 72:50:00  1 4 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 72:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 58 64 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 655,61 833,61

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 655,61 644,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 893,51 458,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 58,51

Clas. Gral. 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 111 António Mª Vaz Almada Gaiata 41:03:20  (2) 281,61 579,51 85:10:00 89,51
2 011 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Forasteiro 51:03:20  (2) 702,61 379,51 40:20:00 79,51
3 201 Diogo André Pereira S Delta Rio Frio 32:92:20  (2) 295,61 660,61 35:50:00 68,51
4 411 Frederico Lamas Egua 32:13:20  (2) 644,61 458,51 14:60:00 58,51
5 401 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 22:33:20  (2) 924,61 946,51 40:30:00 56,51
6 101 Jaime André Machuquei Glamour Rio Fri 32:33:20  (2) 724,61 746,51 63:30:00 56,51
7 001 João Marcelo Rainho F Escabeche 12:82:20  (2) 070,71 871,61 72:30:00 46,51
8 301 Vicente Rodrigues Cid Elite Rio Frio 83:72:20  (2) 628,61 652,61 60:80:00 84,51
9 901 Jorge Manuel Moleiro Falcão 11:14:20  (2) 321,51 098,41 80:40:00 98,41
01 311 Luis Miguel Tavares C Xiada -Carkeixa 83:14:20  (2) 813,51 848,41 50:90:00 58,41

GA               211 Nuno Carrido Eduina De Santa 70:61:10  (1) 567,51         
GA               801 Leonor Cristina Rodri Favorito 21:03:20  (2) 979,51 80:60:00
WD               501 João Picao Abreu Figura
WD               601 Jaime Jose Tavares Le Xiada-Carkeixa 


